Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	TS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard A. Belgard	Name: Transmeta Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 3990 Freedom Circle
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	Conto Cloro at 1 CA 7: 95054
02/16/2001	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95054
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/905,410 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) _5,960,466
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Nome: J. Nicholas Gross	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Name: J. Nicrolas Gross	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 726 Duboce Ave.	501244
•	JU1244
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94117	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
o, oignicial vi	
	10 December 16, 2003
J. Nicholas Gross Name of Person Signing	December 16, 2003 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Rubard A. Belgard, ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Transmeta Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3940 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patents and applications US Patent No 5,895,503; US Patent No 5,960,466, US. Patent Application Serial No 08/905,356, and U.S. Patent Application Senal No. 09/757,439, and any foreign counterparts, reexaminations, extensions, reissues, continuations and divisions thereof, and all proceeds from any of the foregoing (including all heense royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and any and all causes of actions (excepting claims against the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing, including the right to collect royalties or damages for any such infringement and the right to sue on any such causes of action, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles, and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made

Feb 16, 2001

Richard A Belgard

On February 16, 2001 before me, Dana Rukensteupersonally
[DATIS] [NOTARY PUBLIC]

appeared Richard A Belgard personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

Jee Kerkenste

Notary Seal

DANA RUBENSTEIN Commission # 1220008 latary Public - California Santa Ciora County

RECORDED: 12/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 014215 FRAME: 0824